
VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES
SUMMER 2024/25

Children’s Recreation HACC Program - Kids 5 to 10 years 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY MEETING  
PLACE

Sun 1 Dec 9:30am to 5pm Star Wars Exhibition: 
The Fans Strike Back FTG Station

6-8 Dec Fri 5:30pm to Sun 5pm Prom Coast Holiday 
Lodge IOE FTG 

Sat 7 Dec 9:30am to 5pm Boneo Discovery Park 
& Beach Day IOE Lilydale

Sun 15 Dec 8:30am to 4pm Christmas Wonderland IOE FTG 

Sat 8 Feb 9am to 4:30pm Melbourne Cable & 
Aqua Fun Park IOE FTG

Sun 9 Feb 9:30am to 5pm
Bundoora Park Farm & 
Diamond Valley  
Miniature Railway 

IOE FTG

14-16 Feb Fri 5:30pm to Sun 5pm Caloola House IOE FTG

Sat 15 Feb 9:30am to 5pm Rush HQ & MARC Pools IOE FTG

Sat 22 Feb 9am to 4:30pm Yarra River Sightseeing 
Tour IOE Lilydale 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY MEETING 
PLACE

FAMILY CAMP

7-9 Feb Fri 4:30pm to Sun 4pm Myanmar  
Family Camp IOE FTG

7-10 Mar Fri 4:30pm to Mon 5pm Coonawarra  
Family Camp IOE FTG

28-30 Mar Fri 4:30pm to Sun 4pm Phillip Island 
Family Camp IOE FTG

SIBLING SUPPORT

15-17 Jan Wed 9:30am to Fri 5pm Peninsula 
Outdoors Camp IOE FTG

Sun 23 Feb 9:30am to 5pm Gumbuya World IOE FTG

CROCS FAMILY PLAY SESSION

Sat 7 Dec 4:30pm to 8pm Crocs Playcentre, 
Ringwood

Crocs Playcentre, 
Ringwood

DATE TIME ACTIVITY MEETING 
PLACE

30 Nov - 1 Dec Sat 9:30am to Sun 4pm Phillip Island Mini 
Camp IOE FTG

Sat 7 Dec 9:30am to 4pm
The Wiggles Live 
Concert: Wiggle & 
Learn

IOE FTG

Sun 8 Dec 8:30am to 3pm Dino Bounce Inflatable 
Fun Park IOE Lilydale

Sun 15 Dec 8:30am to 4pm Christmas Wonderland IOE FTG

Tue 7 Jan 9:30am to 5pm Gumbuya World IOE FTG

Wed 8 Jan 10:30am to 3pm Sensory Science Day IOE FTG

Thu 9 Jan 9:30am to 4pm Healesville Sanctuary IOE Lilydale

Fri 10 Jan 10:30am to 3pm Flip Out  
Trampoline Centre IOE FTG

Mon 13 Jan 9:30am to 5pm Operation Ouch:  
Jurassic Fart FTG Station

Wed 15 Jan 9:30am to 3pm Warburton Water World IOE Lilydale

Thu 16 Jan 9:30am to 2pm Bounce Inc. IOE FTG

Mon 20 Jan 9am to 3:30pm Museum of Play & Art IOE FTG

Wed 22 Jan 9:30am to 3pm Aquanation Pools IOE FTG

Thu 23 Jan 10:30am to 3pm Sensory Arts & Crafts IOE FTG

Fri 24 Jan 9:30am to 4pm Imaginator Immersive 
Lights Exhibit IOE FTG

Sat 8 Feb 8:30am to 3pm The Funky Farm IOE FTG

Sun 16 Feb 9:30am to 5pm Gravity Zone &  
PARC Pools IOE FTG

21-23 Feb Fri 5:30pm to Sun 4pm The Ranch, Mornington 
Peninsula IOE FTG

Family Support

Adult Recreation

DATE TIME ACTIVITY MEETING 
PLACE

Sun 1 Dec 9:30am to 5pm Star Wars Exhibition: 
The Fans Strike Back IOE FTG

Fri 3 Jan 9:30am to 5pm Day at the Beach IOE FTG 

5-7 Jan Sun 10:30am to Tue 5pm Bellarine Weekend IOE FTG

Tue 7 Jan 9:30am to 5pm Outlet Shopping Day IOE FTG

Fri 10 Jan 4:30pm to 10pm Dinner & Karaoke IOE Lilydale 

Sat 11 Jan 9:30am to 5pm Aqua Donut Yarra 
Cruise FTG Station

Sun 12 Jan 10:30am to 6pm Barefoot Bowls IOE Lilydale

Sat 18 Jan 10:30am to 6pm Australian Open FTG Station

Sun 19 Jan 10:30am to 6pm Yarra Valley 
Chocolaterie IOE Lilydale

31 Jan - 2 Feb Fri 5:30pm to Sun 5pm City Weekend IOE Lilydale 

Sun 2 Feb 9:30am to 5pm Wine & Cheese Tour IOE FTG

Sat 8 Feb 9:30am to 6pm Sorrento Ferry IOE Lilydale

Sat 15 Feb 9:30am to 5pm St Kilda Festival IOE FTG

Sat 22 Feb 4:30pm to 11pm Movie Night at 
Dromana Drive-In IOE FTG

SCAN THE QR CODE TO 
REGISTER FOR CAMPS 
AND ACTIVITIES!
Sign up on the My 
Impact app or email  
volunteers@ioe.org.au 
or 9758 5522



 
School Holiday Program  

HACC Program (5-10 years)

Camp 

KEEN TO BECOME A VOLUNTEER?  
COMPLETE THE CONTACT FORM ON
https://bit.ly/IOE-Vol-Contact

Use the QR code to sign up on 
Better Impact or
contact volunteers@ioe.org.au 
or call 9758 5522
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  Summer School Holidays
VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITES - JANUARY 2025

Clay Talk Pottery Class 
9:30am to 5pm
IOE FTG 

Roller Skating Half 
Day at Roller One 
10:30am to 3pm
IOE FTG 

Frankston Beach Day 
9:30am to 5pm
IOE FTG 

Alice In Wonderland 
Live Stage Show 
9:30am to 5pm
FTG Train Station 

Australian Open 
8:30am to 4pm
FTG Train Station 

Bounce Half Day 
9:30am to 2pm
IOE FTG 

DSA Surfing Day 
8:30am to 4pm
IOE FTG 

Brickvention Lego 
Convention 
9:30am to 5pm
IOE FTG 

Nerf Wars & 
Sports Day
9:30am to 4pm
IOE FTG 

Flip Out & GESAC 
Pools
9:30am to 5pm
IOE FTG 

Moonlit Sanctuary 
Night Tour 
4:30pm to 11pm
IOE FTG 

Gumbuya World
8:30am to 5:30pm
IOE FTG 

Gumbuya World  
9:30am to 5pm
IOE FTG 

Sensory Science Day  
10:30am to 3pm
IOE FTG 

Healesville  Sanctuary
9:30am to 4pm
IOE Lilydale 

Flip Out Trampoline 
Centre
10:30am to 3pm
IOE FTG

Operation Ouch: 
Jurassic Fart
9:30am to 5pm
FTG Train Station

Warburton 
Water World
9:30am to 3pm
IOE Lilydale

Bounce Inc.
9:30am to 2pm
IOE FTG

Museum of Play & Art
9am to 3:30pm
IOE FTG

Aquanation Pools
9:30am to 3pm
IOE FTG

Sensory Arts & Crafts
10:30am to 3pm
IOE FTG

Imaginator Immersive 
Lights Exhibit
9:30am to 4pm
IOE FTG

Friday Saturday SundayTuesday Wednesday ThursdayMonday

     YMCA Anglesea Adventure Camp   Waddawurrung & Gadubanud Country

    CYC The Island Camp   Bunurong Country

   Caloola House  Waddawurrung Country
     Tootgarook Holiday House   Bunurong Country




